YouGov Survey: Extinction
April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
1. Prevent Animal Extinction
Do you generally support or oppose scientists trying to prevent animal species from going extinct?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 42% 40% 44% 37% 38% 44% 49% 43% 35% 47% 40%
Somewhat support 32% 33% 31% 26% 27% 34% 38% 34% 29% 22% 30%
Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 5% 8% 9% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 2% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 23% 19% 13% 6% 11% 26% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (460) (536) (186) (198) (384) (228) (703) (121) (101) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 42% 59% 35% 31% 64% 27% 45% 44% 39% 47% 40% 40% 46%
Somewhat support 32% 27% 33% 38% 25% 45% 28% 35% 38% 29% 30% 32% 34%
Somewhat oppose 7% 2% 10% 10% 1% 11% 7% 5% 8% 9% 7% 7% 5%
Strongly oppose 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3%
Not sure 15%  10%  18%  15% 7% 12% 17% 11% 10% 10% 18% 17%  13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (347) (430) (219) (373) (320) (401) (259) (213) (177) (201) (384) (234)




YouGov Survey: Extinction
April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
2. Bring Back Extinct Animals
Would you support or oppose scientists trying to bring back animal species that are currently extinct using genetic science?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 10% 13% 8% 12% 16% 8% 6% 8% 9% 18% 13%
Somewhat support 22% 24% 20% 29% 22% 16% 23% 23% 17% 24% 17%
Somewhat oppose 22% 21% 23% 19% 18% 24% 24% 22% 20% 17% 29%
Strongly oppose 23% 22% 24% 16% 20% 26% 26% 25% 22% 19% 15%
Not sure 23% 21% 26% 24% 23% 26% 20% 22% 31% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (454) (534) (183) (194) (384) (227) (698) (120) (100) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 10% 13% 9% 8% 14% 7% 9% 14% 10% 14% 10% 9% 10%
Somewhat support 22% 22% 23% 18% 23% 18% 22% 20% 26% 23% 19% 19% 28%
Somewhat oppose 22% 21% 23% 21% 24% 24% 21% 25% 24% 25% 17% 22% 24%
Strongly oppose 23% 17% 22% 33% 17% 32% 22% 25% 21% 18% 30% 23% 19%
Not sure 23% 26% 23% 21% 23% 18% 27% 17% 19% 19% 25% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (346) (426) (216) (372) (317) (397) (257) (213) (175) (200) (380) (233)




YouGov Survey: Extinction

April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

3A. Grid of Extinct Animals — Tyrannosaurus rex
There are some species of animals that used to exist in the United States and other parts of the world that are now extinct. If it were possible to bring back

extinct species, do you think the following animals should be brought back and released in their original habitat?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 10% 13% % 13% 21% 5% 3% 8% 6% 23% 9%
No 76% 74% 77% 65% 63% 81% 90% 79% 72% 64% 70%
Don’t know 15% 13% 16% 22% 17% 14% % 13% 22% 13% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (959) (434) (525) (166) (186) (380) (227) (685) (115) (97) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 6% 10% 10% 12% 16% 8% 9% 9%
No 76% 78% 71% 81% 82% 83% 76% 78% 73% 72% 78% 76% 75%
Don’t know 15% 12% 19% 10% 10% 11% 15% 12% 15% 12% 14% 15% 16%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (959) (342) (403) (214) (370) (316) (389) (255) (203) (168) (194) (369) (228)




YouGov Survey: Extinction

April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

3B. Grid of Extinct Animals — Triceratops
There are some species of animals that used to exist in the United States and other parts of the world that are now extinct. If it were possible to bring back

extinct species, do you think the following animals should be brought back and released in their original habitat?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 16% 8% 21% 20% 6% 5% 11% 7% 23% 16%
No 69% 66% 73% 49% 60% 77% 86% 74% 68% 51% 65%
Don’t know 18% 18% 19% 30% 20% 17% 9% 16% 25% 27% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (959) (432) (527) (166) (187) (380) (226) (683) (116) (98) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 9% 13% 10% 14% 19% 11% 11% 9%
No 69% 73% 64% 75% 76% 77% 65% 75% 69% 64% 74% 69% 71%
Don’t know 18% 15% 24% 12% 15% 13% 21% 15% 17% 18% 15% 20% 20%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (959)  (343)  (403) (213)  (371)  (313) (389) (257) (201) (170) (194) (369)  (226)




YouGov Survey: Extinction

April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

3C. Grid of Extinct Animals — Pterodactyl
There are some species of animals that used to exist in the United States and other parts of the world that are now extinct. If it were possible to bring back

extinct species, do you think the following animals should be brought back and released in their original habitat?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 11% 14% % 14% 19% % 4% 9% 5% 22% 13%
No 1% 68% 74% 59% 58% 79% 84% 74% 69% 59% 69%
Don’t know 18% 18% 19% 26% 23% 15% 12% 17% 25% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (962) (437) (525) (168) (186) (381) (227) (687) (117) (96) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 11% 12% 10% 9% 10% % 10% 9% 14% 17% 6% 11% 9%
No 71% 73% 67% 76% 76% 78% 71% 76% 67% 65% 79% 70% 70%
Don’t know 18% 15% 23% 15% 13% 14% 19% 14% 18% 18% 15% 19% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (962)  (342)  (404) (216)  (371)  (316) (391) (256) (203) (170) (195) (371)  (226)




YouGov Survey: Extinction

April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

3D. Grid of Extinct Animals — Giant Tortoise
There are some species of animals that used to exist in the United States and other parts of the world that are now extinct. If it were possible to bring back

extinct species, do you think the following animals should be brought back and released in their original habitat?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 50% 53% 46% 47% 53% 49% 49% 50% 38% 59% 52%
No 29% 27% 31% 23% 25% 32% 34% 29% 38% 20% 30%
Don’t know 21% 20% 23% 29% 23% 19% 17% 21% 24% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (436) (527) (167) (187) (381) (228) (685) (117) (98) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 50% 56% 46% 46% 56% 48% 47% 53% 51% 57% 46% 49% 49%
No 29% 25% 27% 39% 26% 36% 32% 29% 25% 25% 33% 31% 25%
Don’t know 21% 19% 27% 15% 18% 15% 21% 18% 24% 19% 21% 20% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (963)  (341)  (407) (215) (372)  (315) (391) (257) (203) (169) (195) (372)  (227)




YouGov Survey: Extinction

April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

3E. Grid of Extinct Animals — Woolly mammoth
There are some species of animals that used to exist in the United States and other parts of the world that are now extinct. If it were possible to bring back

extinct species, do you think the following animals should be brought back and released in their original habitat?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 29% 19% 32% 30% 17% 19% 22% 18% 34% 27%
No 56% 53% 60% 42% 45% 66% 67% 59% 53% 47% 54%
Don’t know 20% 18% 22% 27% 25% 17% 14% 19% 29% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (436) (527) (169) (186) (381) (227) (687) (115) (98) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 24% 26% 24% 20% 24% 22% 23% 21% 28% 28% 19% 23% 25%
No 56% 57% 51% 65% 59% 63% 55% 62% 53% 54% 61% 56% 54%
Don’t know 20% 17% 25% 15% 17% 15% 21% 17% 19% 18% 20% 20% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (963)  (342)  (407) (214)  (371)  (315) (390) (256) (203) (169) (195) (370)  (229)




YouGov Survey: Extinction

April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

3F. Grid of Extinct Animals — Dodo bird
There are some species of animals that used to exist in the United States and other parts of the world that are now extinct. If it were possible to bring back

extinct species, do you think the following animals should be brought back and released in their original habitat?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 42% 37% 41% 39% 36% 44% 39% 33% 50% 40%
No 38% 36% 39% 33% 36% 41% 39% 39% 43% 28% 36%
Don’t know 23% 21% 24% 26% 25% 24% 17% 23% 24% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (436) (527) (168) (188) (380) (227) (686) (116) (98) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 47% 36% 36% 46% 38% 37% 41% 42% 46% 35% 39% 39%
No 38% 33% 36% 48% 33% 46% 40% 35% 39% 32% 43% 39% 35%
Don’t know 23% 21% 28% 16% 21% 16% 23% 25% 20% 22% 22% 22% 26%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (963)  (344)  (405) (214) (372)  (314) (391) (257) (202) (170) (195) (371)  (227)




YouGov Survey: Extinction

April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

3G. Grid of Extinct Animals — Passenger pigeon
There are some species of animals that used to exist in the United States and other parts of the world that are now extinct. If it were possible to bring back

extinct species, do you think the following animals should be brought back and released in their original habitat?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 48% 40% 37% 41% 41% 55% 43% 33% 55% 45%
No 31% 30% 31% 34% 28% 32% 28% 30% 45% 23% 28%
Don’t know 26% 23% 29% 29% 31% 26% 17% 27% 22% 22% 27%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (961) (435) (526) (165) (187) (382) (227) (688) (116) (96) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 44% 49% 40% 43% 51% 44% 40% 49% 46% 52% 43% 42% 42%
No 31% 27% 30% 37% 25% 37% 33% 29% 27% 25% 33% 34% 28%
Don’t know 26% 24% 30% 20% 24% 19% 27% 22% 27% 24% 25% 24% 30%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (961)  (341)  (405) (215) (372)  (315) (391) (256) (200) (170) (193) (372)  (226)




YouGov Survey: Extinction

April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

3H. Grid of Extinct Animals — Caribbean monk seal
There are some species of animals that used to exist in the United States and other parts of the world that are now extinct. If it were possible to bring back

extinct species, do you think the following animals should be brought back and released in their original habitat?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 40% 34% 31% 33% 38% 43% 36% 28% 45% 45%
No 33% 32% 35% 33% 34% 33% 34% 34% 38% 28% 25%
Don’t know 30% 28% 31% 36% 33% 29% 23% 29% 35% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (959) (435) (524) (168) (184) (380) (227) (684) (115) (97) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 45% 32% 32% 45% 33% 37% 36% 38% 47% 30% 35% 37%
No 33% 28% 31% 46% 27% 41% 35% 34% 30% 28% 37% 34% 33%
Don’t know 30% 27% 36% 23% 27% 26% 28% 30% 32% 25% 33% 30% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (959) (340) (405) (214) (371) (315) (389) (255) (202) (169) (194) (369) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Extinction

April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

3l. Grid of Extinct Animals — Tasmanian tiger
There are some species of animals that used to exist in the United States and other parts of the world that are now extinct. If it were possible to bring back

extinct species, do you think the following animals should be brought back and released in their original habitat?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 34% 26% 32% 33% 28% 28% 28% 20% 42% 41%
No 47% 44% 50% 40% 42% 49% 53% 48% 57% 36% 38%
Don’t know 23% 22% 25% 28% 25% 23% 19% 24% 24% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (437) (527) (167) (187) (382) (228) (687) (116) (97) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 36% 28% 25% 36% 25% 27% 31% 36% 38% 23% 26% 37%
No 47% 43% 45% 57% 43% 56% 51% 47% 38% 39% 51% 54% 38%
Don’t know 23% 21% 28% 18% 21% 19% 22% 22% 26% 22% 26% 21% 25%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (342) (407) (215) (371) (317) (393) (256) (203) (170) (193) (373) (228)




YouGov Survey: Extinction

April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

3J. Grid of Extinct Animals — Northern White Rhinoceros
There are some species of animals that used to exist in the United States and other parts of the world that are now extinct. If it were possible to bring back

extinct species, do you think the following animals should be brought back and released in their original habitat?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 46% 42% 39% 45% 43% 47% 44% 29% 56% 48%
No 34% 34% 35% 36% 32% 34% 36% 34% 43% 28% 34%
Don’t know 22% 21% 23% 25% 23% 23% 17% 22% 27% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (438) (526) (170) (186) (381) (227) (687) (116) (97) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 44% 49% 41% 41% 50% 44% 39% 48% 47% 50% 36% 44% 45%
No 34% 32% 33% 42% 30% 41% 38% 33% 31% 31% 40% 35% 31%
Don’t know 22% 19% 26% 17% 20% 16% 23% 19% 22% 19% 24% 21% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964)  (344)  (407) (213) (372)  (314) (390) (256) (205) (170) (195) (371)  (228)




YouGov Survey: Extinction

April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

3K. Grid of Extinct Animals — Saber-Tooth Tiger
There are some species of animals that used to exist in the United States and other parts of the world that are now extinct. If it were possible to bring back

extinct species, do you think the following animals should be brought back and released in their original habitat?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 20% 22% 18% 25% 24% 15% 19% 20% 13% 27% 20%
No 61% 60% 62% 47% 56% 67% 69% 62% 63% 56% 57%
Don’t know 19% 18% 20% 28% 20% 18% 11% 18% 24% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (435) (529) (168) (189) (381) (226) (686) (116) (98) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 20% 25% 18% 17% 22% 16% 22% 22% 17% 29% 17% 18% 18%
No 61% 60% 58% 68% 63% 69% 59% 62% 65% 53% 65% 63% 61%
Don’t know 19% 16% 24% 15% 16% 15% 19% 17% 18% 18% 18% 19% 21%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964)  (341)  (408) (215)  (371)  (316) (391) (257) (204) (170) (194) (372)  (228)
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YouGov Survey: Extinction

April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

3L. Grid of Extinct Animals — Giant Sloths
There are some species of animals that used to exist in the United States and other parts of the world that are now extinct. If it were possible to bring back

extinct species, do you think the following animals should be brought back and released in their original habitat?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 31% 28% 36% 35% 25% 26% 29% 20% 47% 22%
No 46% 45% 47% 36% 39% 50% 55% 47% 50% 33% 50%
Don’t know 24% 24% 25% 28% 26% 24% 20% 24% 30% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (962) (435) (527) (167) (188) (380) (227) (684) (116) (97) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 33% 29% 26% 30% 29% 30% 31% 29% 37% 25% 30% 28%
No 46% 42% 43% 58% 44% 55% 47% 46% 45% 40% 50% 47% 45%
Don’t know 24% 25% 29% 15% 25% 16% 23% 23% 27% 23% 25% 23% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (962)  (341)  (407) (214)  (370)  (316) (391) (255) (204) (170) (194) (370)  (228)
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YouGov Survey: Extinction

April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
4. End of Humankind
How many years do you think it will take for humans to die out, or do you think humans will not die out?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Less than 100 years 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 4% 6% 9% 13% 7%
101 - 500 years 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 10% 7% 10% 13%
501 - 1000 years 10% 8% 12% 15% 12% 6% 8% 9% 9% 14% 7%
More than 1000 years 21% 28% 15% 23% 18% 23% 20% 23% 13% 19% 23%
Never 21% 23% 19% 13% 19% 24% 26% 22% 21% 20% 17%
Not sure 31% 25% 36% 29% 34% 30% 30% 30% 40% 24% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (455) (534) (182) (195) (384) (228) (699) (119) (101) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Less than 100 years 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 6% 10% % 4% 8% % % 8%
101 - 500 years 10% 11% 11% 6% 12% 8% 9% 13% 11% 8% 14% 8% 11%
501 - 1000 years 10% 12% 10% 6% 13% % 11% 12% 8% 8% 9% 9% 13%
More than 1000 years 21% 21% 21% 21% 20% 26% 16% 22% 32% 21% 23% 20% 21%
Never 21% 18% 20% 27% 17% 28% 24% 21% 16% 23% 19% 22% 19%
Not sure 31% 32% 30% 30% 32% 26% 30% 26% 29% 32% 28% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (346) (424) (219) (372) (320) (399) (258) (212) (176) (199) (381) (233)




YouGov Survey: Extinction
April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 13 - 19, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.35to 2.881, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.335.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

78 questions not reported.

You
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